506000386 04/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6047096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORGE O. ARRIBAU	04/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLINA
Street Address:	3188 SOUTH YORK STREET
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29730480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)536-5023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-839-8700

Email: reilly@iplawdenver.com

Correspondent Name: REILLY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 1888 SHERMAN STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7020-P-6D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN REILLY
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen Reilly/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=7_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506000386 REEL: 052314 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jorge O. Arribau, of 3188 South York, Englewood, Colorado 80113, have invented a certain new and useful design for a MIXING PUMP IMPELLER for which a U.S. Design Patent Application is being filed, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 7020-P-6D in the files of the Reilly Intellectual Property Law Firm.

WHEREAS, the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by myself.

WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor of the claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Colina, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal place of business at 3188 South York, Englewood, Colorado 80113, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to myself in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Jorge O. Arribau, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Colina, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the aforesaid design application and any laterfiled applications based on the aforesaid design application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents, continuations and reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to assign this U.S. Design Patent Application solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Colina, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Dated: 1/111 2, 2020

orge of Arribaty Inventor

1

PATENT REEL: 052314 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 04/04/2020